FOR	M P	TO-1	595
-----	-----	------	-----

REC

11-27-2000 101527630

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

ΞT

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patent	s: Please record the				
1. Names of conveying party(ies) Vadium Gektin, Shlomo Novotny and Marlin R. Vogel	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Additional names (s) of conveying party(ies) attached () yes (X) no 3. Nature of conveyance:	Name: Sun Microsystems, Inc. Internal Address:				
(X) Assignment() Merger() Security Agreement () Change of Name	Street Address: 901 San Antonio Road				
() OtherExecution Date: October 26, 2000	City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94303 Additional names (s) & address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	application, the execution date of application is 10/31/00 B. Patent No.(s) . rs attached? () Yes (X) No				
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sierra Patent Group, Ltd. Internal Address: Address: P.O. Box 6149 City: Stateline State: NV Zip: 89449	(X) Enclosed() Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
DO NOT HOS THE OFFICE					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE O Statement and cignature					
true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co					
14/03/2000 HNDOR1 00000035 09703282					

DS F0:581

40.00 OF

PATENT REEL: 011264 FRAME: 0392

Docket No. SUN-P5363

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Vadim Gektin, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3314 Provence Court, San Jose, California 95135, Shlomo Novotny, a citizen of the United States, residing at 9 Longfellow Road, Wayland, Massachusetts 01778, and Marlin R. Vogel a citizen of the United States, residing at 792 Allen Court, Brentwood, California 94513, have invented a "HEATSINK WITH ACTIVE LIQUID BASE" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Sun Microsystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 901 San Antonio Road, Palo Alto, California 94303, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Vadim Gektin, Shlomo Novotny and Marlin R. Vogel, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Sun Microsystems, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Sun Microsystems, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

_	WITNESS OUR HAND at _	Palo Alto	, California, this <u>26th</u>
day of	October, 2000.		1 1 1
Nadin	Selom	\mathcal{L}	le kre
Vadim Gekt	in	Shlo	omo Novomy
M	15/10		

Marlin R. Vogel

Ť

PATENT RECORDED: 10/31/2000 REEL: 011264 FRAME: 0393